www.rhombus-ind.com TEL: (714) 898-0960sales@rhombus-ind.com FAX: (714) 896-0971
6SHFLILFDWLRQV VXEMHFW WR FKDQJH ZLWKRXW QRWLFH� )RU RWKHU YDOXHV 	 &XVWRP 'HVLJQV� FRQWDFW IDFWRU\�
UKRPEXV LQGXVWULHV LQF� SP24L   2001-0113
SP24L Series  24-Pin Single Output Passive Delay Modules
Optimized for Fastest Rise times and Lowest DCR in single configuration
SP24L Style Single Output Schematic
 .590
(14.99)

 .080
(2.03)
 .590
(14.99)
 1.270
(32.30)
 MAX.  MAX.
 TYP.
 .010
(0.25)
 TYP.
 .295
(7.49)
 MAX.
Gull wing SMD Package Add suffix "G" to P/N.  Example:  SP24L1001G
Default Thru-hole 24-Pin Package  Example:  SP24L1001
Dimensions in Inches (mm)
8 109 11 121 3 42 5 6 7
IN
1516 14 131718192021222324

Time
max. (ns)
DCR
max.
(Ohms)
100 Ohm
Part Number
Rise
Time
max. (ns)
DCR
max.
(Ohms)
  50 ± 2.50 SP24L-505 5.2 1.5 SP24L-507 5.2 1.8 SP24L-501 5.2 2.0
  75 ± 3.75 SP24L-755 7.1 1.9 SP24L-757 7.1 2.2 SP24L-751 7.3 2.3
100 ± 5.00 SP24L1005 9.2 2.4 SP24L1007 9.3 2.6 SP24L1001 9.4 2.6
150 ± 7.50 SP24L1505 13.8 2.5 SP24L1507 14.0 2.7 SP24L1501 14.0 2.7
200 ± 10.0 SP24L2005 16.5 2.6 SP24L2007 16.5 2.9 SP24L2001 16.5 2.9
250 ± 12.5 SP24L2505 22.0 2.9 SP24L2507 22.0 3.4 SP24L2501 22.0 3.5
300 ± 15.0 SP24L3005 22.4 3.1 SP24L3007 22.6 3.7 SP24L3001 22.8 3.9
400 ± 20.0 SP24L4005 34.0 3.8 SP24L4007 35.0 4.8 SP24L4001 36.0 4.9
500 ± 25.0 SP24L5005 42.0 4.8 SP24L5007 42.0 5.8 SP24L5001 42.0 6.2
750 ± 37.5 SP24L7505 69.0 6.4 SP24L7507 69.0 7.1 SP24L7501 69.0 7.2
1000 ± 50.0 SP24L10005 94.0 7.2 SP24L10007 94.0 8.8 SP24L10001 94.0 9.6
1200 ± 60.0 SP24L12005 110.0 8.3 SP24L12007 111.0 9.8 SP24L12001 112.0 10.4
1. Rise Times are measured from 10% to 90% points.
2. Delay Times measured at 50% points of leading edge.
3. Output (100% Tap) terminated to ground through RL=ZO
Electrical Specifications 1, 2, 3  at 25OC      Note:  For SMD Package Add "G" to end of P/N in Table Below